TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of mark and portion of the business pertaining thereto.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inventec Corporation		11/05/1999	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventec Besta Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	10 Fl., No. 36, Lane 513, Rui Guang Road
Internal Address:	Nei Hu District
City:	Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75451037	BESTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)622-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 622-2300

mbosworth@burnsdoane.com, paulac@burnsdoane.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Burns, Doane, Swecker, & Mathis LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael K. Bosworth

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0449

900021258

Signature:	/michael k. bosworth/
Date:	03/14/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Inventec BESTA Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT effective as of the 5th day of November, 1999 between, ASSIGNOR, INVENTEC CORPORATION, incorporated in Taiwan, of 66 Hou Kang Street, Shih Lin District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. ("the Assignor"); for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
BESTA	75/451,037	March 16, 1998

a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A, and INVENTEC BESTA CO., LTD., incorporated in Taiwan of 10 Fl., No. 36, Lane 513, Rui Guang Road, Nei Hu District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the pending application/registration pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §1060; 37 C.F.R. § 3.16, any associated goodwill, and the portion of Assignor's business pertaining to it;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the pending application, in the United States together with the common law rights and any goodwill symbolized by the Trademark, as well as the portion of Assignor's business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed effective on the day and year first hereinbefore written.

Assignor:		Assignee	
Inventec Co	rp.	Inventec Besta Co., Ltd.	
Ву:	見得克 心心学 医粉	限股無 公份整 鼓包	
Name:		Name: 13 /	
Position		Position 11112	••••

CA91710

TOTAL P.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0451